Low harmonics
Notch Filter Drive
SD700FL
VARIABLE SPEED DRIVES
POWER ELECTRONICS / SD700 SERIES
RUGGED AND
RELIABLE SOLUTION
FOR LOW HARMONICS

(WD)
Filter
(WF)
Drive
(DD)
Filter
(DF)
Drive
(HD)
Filter
(HF)
1
SD7FL0006 5X 6 2.2 9
190 207 278.6 279 507.6 507.6 15 50
SD7FL0009 5X 9 4 14
SD7FL0012 5X 12 5.5 18
SD7FL0018 5X 18 7.5 27
SD7FL0024 5X 24 11 36
2
SD7FL0032 5X 32 15 48
296 500 328.8 394 510.3 851 26 75SD7FL0038 5X 38 18.5 57
SD7FL0048 5X 48 22 72
3
SD7FL0060 5X 60 30 90
300.5 500 358 390 853.5 990 67.5
100
SD7FL0075 5X 75 37 113 105
SD7FL0090 5X 90 45 135 110
SD7FL0115 5X 115 55 173 110
4
SD7FL0150 5X 150 75 225
320 608 438.5 440 1245 1206 94
175
SD7FL0170 5X 170 90 255 180
5
SD7FL0210 5X 210 110 315
431 407 529 1712
425
SD7FL0250 5X 250 132 375 450
SD7FL0275 5X 275 150 413 460
6
SD7FL0330 5X 330 160 495
786
407
529
1712
614
SD7FL0370 5X 370 200 555 649
SD7FL0460 5X 20 460 250 690 814 2000 873
7
SD7FL0580 5X 20 580 315 870
1132
814
529 2000
1037
SD7FL0650 5X 20 650 355 975 1221 1236
SD7FL0720 5X 20 720 400 1080 814 1107
8
SD7FL0840 5X 20 840 450 1260
1482 1221 529 2000
1412
SD7FL0925 5X 20 925 500 1388 1457
SD7FL0990 5X 20 990 560 1485 1492
9
SD7FL1150 5X 20 1150 630 1725
2352 1628 529 2000
2121
SD7FL1260 5X 20 1260 710 1890 2171
SD7FL1440 5X 20 1440 800 2160 2261
10
SD7FL1580 5X 20 1580 900 2370
3402 2035 529 2000
2937
SD7FL1800 5X 20 1800 1000 2700 3007
11
SD7FL2200 5X 20 2200 1200 3300
4452
2442
529 2000
3429
SD7FL2500 5X 20 2500 1400 3750 2849 3953
SD700
FL
Standard Ratings
POWER RANGE AT 400VAC

(A)
Width Depth Height[1]
Drive FilterDrive
(WD)
Filter
(WF)
Drive
(DD)
Filter
(DF)
Drive
(HD)
Filter
(HF)
4[1]
SD7FL0052 6X 52 45 78
300.5
-
358
-
853.5
-
67.5
-
SD7FL0062 6X 62 55 93 500 390 990 128
SD7FL0080 6X 80 75 120
320 608 438.5 440 1245 1206 94
128
SD7FL0105 6X 105 90 157 185
5
SD7FL0130 6X 130 110 195
431 407 529 1712
413
SD7FL0150 6X 150 132 225 550
SD7FL0170 6X 170 160 255 560
6
SD7FL0210 6X 210 200 315
786
407
529
1712 724
SD7FL0260 6X 20 260 250 390
814 2000
1073
SD7FL0320 6X 20 320 315 480 1093
7
SD7FL0385 6X 20 385 355 578
1132
814
529 2000
1247
SD7FL0460 6X 20 460 450 690 1221 1606
8
SD7FL0550 6X 20 550 500 825
1482
1221
529 2000
1732
SD7FL0660 6X 20 660 630 990 1628 2101
9
SD7FL0750 6X 20 750 710 1125
2352
1628
529 2000
2541
SD7FL0840 6X 20 840 800 1260 2561
SD7FL0950 6X 20 950 900 1425 2035 2930
10
SD7FL1140 6X 20 1140 1000 1710
3402
2035
529 2000
3382
SD7FL1270 6X 20 1270 1200 1905 2442 3771
SD7FL1420 6X 20 1420 1400 2130 2849 4160
11
SD7FL1500 6X 20 1500 1500 2250
4452
3256
529 2000
4847